FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

MADRECORD. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

04-11-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101314501

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Jannersten Förlag AB Per Jannersten Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No 3. Nature of conveyance: S-77427 Street Address:__ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Avesta State: Sweden ZIP: City: _ ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: March 24, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/540617 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Alfred J. Mangels Name: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 4729 <u>C</u>ornell Rd. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 04/07/2000 JARTIS 00000003 09540617 02 FC:581 City: Cincinnati ZIP: 45241 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alfred J. Mangels Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Per Jannersten
(1-4) [risert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over to
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	Jannersten Förlag AB (5)
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	5-774 27 Avesta, Sweden (6) of
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
7) Insert Identification of Invention.	(7) Playing Cards Provided With A Machine-Readable
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Code Attorney Docket No. 1309
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
8) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8) on March 24, 2000
	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and any patents, original, reissue, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
ing evidence and going forward with 3) The undersigned agree(s) twith claims or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned agree(s) to patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized States resulting from said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby identification which may be necessarily and the same of the entire herein assigned.	rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. o perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest y have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. grant(s): Alfred J. Mangels, Registration No. 22,605, the nower to insert on this assignment any further
Date 1/2000	Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor (SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor Per Jamersten (SEAL) Name of Inventor (SEAL)
Date Date Date This assignment should preferabe witnessed by at least two witnesses	Name of Inventor Ver Jamer Stern Name of Inventor (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0548